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Last Name First Name Affiliation Title Address City State Zip Code Telephone Fax E-mail

Beckwith Dave Needmor Fund Executive Director 42 South Saint Clair Street Toledo OH 43602 419-255-5560 419-255-5561 dbeckwith@needmorfund.org

Edgar Robert Common Cause President & CEO 1133 19th Street, NW, 9th Floor Washington DC 20036
202-833-1200 or 202- 

736-5740?
redgar@commoncause.org

Eisenberg Pablo
Georgetown University, Public 

Policy Institute
Senior Fellow

3729 Massachusetts Ave. NW (home 

address)
Washington DC

20016-

5004

202.244.7885 or 

202.362.0256
202.244.7885

pseisenberg@verizon.net

Feeney Diane French American Charitable Trust President 1104 Lexington Ave #4D New York NY 10021
212-249-9815                  

c) 415-378-8716 212-249-9816
dfeeney@factservices.org

Fine Marjorie

Expanding Resources for 

Community Organizing, a project of 

the Center for Community Change

Project Director 330 7th Ave. Suite 1802 New York NY 10001
212-643-3464 x101 c) 

202-302-6818
Mfine@communitychange.org

Garcia-Ashley Ana 8000 S 47th Street (home address) Franklin WI 53132 c) 414-708-3777 anagarciaashley@gamaliel.org

Guyer Cynthia 2 Mint Plaza - # 704 San Francisco CA 94103 c) 503-807-8029 cynthia.guyer@20-20vision.net

NOTE: Send board packet to: 3251 NE Alameda Terrace Portland  OR 97212

Hatcher Judy Environmental Support Center Executive Director 1500 Massachusetts Ave. NW,Suite 25 Washington DC 20005 (202) 331-9700, X 105 202-331-8952 Jhatcher@envsc.org

NOTE: Send board packet to: 4201 S. 31
st

 St., Apt. 513  Arlington VA 22206

Hung Priscilla
Grassroots Institute for Fundraising 

Training
Co-Director 1904 Franklin Street, Suite 705 Oakland CA 94612 (510) 452-4520  x305 510-452-2122 priscilla@grassrootsfundraising.org

LaMarche Gara The Atlantic Philanthropies President & CEO 75 Varick Street,17th floor New York NY 10013 212-916-7300 212-922-0360 g.lamarche@atlanticphilanthropies.org

Persall Joy 3624 Quail Ave N. Robbinsdale MN 55422 612-790-1711  c) persall@comcast.net

Renfro Cynthia Marguerite E. Casey Foundation Program Director 1301 Dexter Avenue North, Suite 115 Seattle WA 98109 206-691-3134 206-286-2725 crenfro@caseygrants.org

Roybal Russell
National Gay and Lesbian Task 

Force
Deputy Executive Director 1325 Massachusetts Ave NW Washington DC 20005 202-639-6324 202-393-2241 rroybal@thetaskforce.org

Schulz Bill Center for American Progress Senior Fellow 25 Old Nugent Farm Road Gloucester MA 01930
h) (978) 283-5969 c) 

(646) 526-3571
williamfschulz@yahoo.com

Snyder Gary Nonprofit Imperative Managing Director 6584 Pleasant Lake Court West Bloomfield MI 48322 248-324-3700 gary.r.snyder@gmail.com

Taylor Gerald Industrial Areas Foundation
Southeast Regional 

Director 128 Willow Tree Lane (home address) Mt. Holly 
NC 28120

704-812-8284 (H)
gpktaylor@msn.com

West Sherece Winthrop Rockefeller Foundation President & CEO 225 East Markham Street Little Rock AR 72201 (501) 376-6854 (501) 374-4797 swest@wrfoundation.org
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